

**SITE DATA** 

49,571 S.F. (1.14 AC)

**EXISTING ZONING:** B3-2 B4-2 PROPOSED ZONING:

FLOOR AREA: 1,290 SQ FT

FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.01BUILDING HEIGHT: 24 FT

REQUIRED PARKING 10 PER 1000 S.F. OF BUILDING

PROPOSED PARKING: PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING

38,560 (SF) EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 20,330 (SF) PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

B3-2 (COMMUNITY BUSINESS)

## **CONSTRUCTION NOTES**

- LEAD FREE, WATER-BORNE EMULSION BASED TRAFFIC PAINT FOR PARKING LOT STRIPING (WHITE ON ASPHALT & YELLOW ON CONCRETE).
- ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE
- PROPOSED TRASH ENCLOSURE
- PROPOSED ABOVE GROUND DETENTION AS REQUIRED FOR CSO REQUIREMENTS.
- PROPOSED STORM SYSTEM
- EXISTING POLE MOUNTED TRANSFORMER LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRIC COMPANY.
- TACO-BELL MENU BOARD AND SPEAKER BOX
- PROPOSED SIDEWALK
- PROPOSED VAN BRUNT IMPROVEMENTS BY THE CITY
- APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY TO THE CITY
- EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY
- PROPOSED BIKE RACK
- PROPOSED LANDSCAPE SCREENING HEDGE
- EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND WOODEN FENCE

## **APPROVED VARIANCES ON 12/16/2022**

- A variance of 35.4% vehicular use area along Van Brunt Boulevard to the allowed amount of no more than 30% for a total variance of 65.4% of vehicular use area along Van Brunt Boulevard. – Approved
- B A variance of 19.6% vehicular use area along E. Linwood Boulevard to the allowed amount of no more than 30% for a total variance of 49.6% of vehicular use area along E. Linwood Boulevard. - Approved
- C A 42% variance to the minimum transparency requirement of 60% for a total variance to permit 18% of transparency on the east elevation. - Approved
- D A 30% variance to the minimum transparency requirement of 60% for a total variance to permit 30% of transparency on the
- E A variance request to permit a second drive-through lane on the subject site to the requirement that there shall be a maximum of one lane on each side of the principal structure. - Approved
- F A variance of 5 feet to the required maximum setback of 20 feet to permit a setback of 25 feet from the right-of-way line along Van Brunt Boulevard. – Approved
- G A variance of 20 feet to the required 25 feet behind the front façade to permit two service windows on the subject site. -
- ABOVE GROUND UTILITY CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE BOULEVARD OR PARKWAY. BUILDING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE LOCATED ON THE BUILDING FAÇADE FACING THE BOULEVARD OR PARKWAY PURSUANT TO 88-323-02-D.
- PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS AT DRIVEWAY ON LINWOOD BOULEVARD AND VAN BRUNT BOULEVARD SHALL COMPLY WITH 88-450-03 PRIOR TO RECEIVING ANY BUILDING PERMIT.

## TITLE COMMITMENT LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

ALL THAT PART OF LOTS 1 , 2, 3, 39 AND 40, BALLARD PLACE, A SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJACENT TO SAID LOTS I THROUGH 3, AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 49, RANGE 33, IN SAID CITY, COUNTY AND STATE, ALL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 41, OF SAID BALLARD PLACE, THAT IS 120.00 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, SAID NORTHWEST CORNER BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF COLORADO AVENUE, AS NOW ESTABLISHED THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 04' 00" WEST ALONG A LINE 120 00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID EAST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 177.00 FEET. THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES 00' 00" EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT L , A DISTANCE OF 56.21 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF RAYTOWN ROAD, AS NOW ESTABLISHED; THENCE SOUTH 38 DEGREES 28' 30" EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 35.51 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT THEREIN; THENCE SOUTH 20 DEGREES 11' 30" EAST, CONTINUING ALONG SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 230.24 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN 10.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 3, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO. THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES 00' 00" WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 152.49 FEET, TO A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN 125.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID COLORADO AVENUE, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 04' 00" WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 66.90 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY PROLONGATION OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID LOT 41; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES 00' 00" WEST ALONG SAID PROLONGATION AND SAID NORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 5.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE SOUTH 15 FEET OF LOT 3, ALL OF LOTS 4 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF IN STREETS, AND ALL OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS: ALL OF LOTS 34 THROUGH 38, BOTH INCLUSIVE, EXCEPT THE WEST 125 FEET THEREOF, AND THE SOUTH 15 FEET OF LOT 39 EXCEPT THE WEST 125 FEET THEREOF, ALL IN BALLARD PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

BELLEVIEW STE #415 STE #415 SS CITY, MO 6

NING TO R4-2 ELL - VAN BRUNT S CITY, MO 64128 ZON BEI

esign: *MGG* Drawn: *MG*( ssue Date: 09/08/202 oject Number: 026040...



